MPG:ejv 02/28/05 E-1913/03 Bis 359176

Atty. Ref. No. 7126-69871-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY
VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
P.O. BOX 1450
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)  Name(s): Nicola Baldanza, Moreno Cremonini and Giordano Gorrieri  Execution Date(s): February 21, 2005
3. Name and address of receiving party
Name KPL Packaging S.p.A.
Address 40033 Casalecchio di Reno (Italy) Via Fattori, 4/6
4. Nature of Conveyance
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Other:
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
6. Charge Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) of \$40.00 to our Deposit Account No. 02-4550
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.  A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is:  B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/997,817  Check here if additional numbers are attached
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number
Michael P. Girard
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
121 S.W. Salmon Street
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988
Telephone: 503-595-5300
Facsimile: 503-228-9446
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Michael P. Girard Muhael F. Untarty REBRUARY 28, 2005
Name of Person Signing C Signature Date

## SSIGNMENT

10/997,8<u>17</u> Semial No.

November 23, 2004Filed

"PACKAGING MACHINE FOR WRAPPING PRODUCTS IN RESPECTIVE SHEETS OF HEAT-SEAL Title

WRAPPING MATERIAL"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs Nicola RALDANZA, Moreno CREMONINI and Giordano GORRIERI, three Italian subjects the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

KPL PACKAGING S.P.A. 40033 CASALECCHIO DI RENO (Italy) Via Fattori, 4/6

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on February 21, 2005, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

## KPL PACKAGING S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary path or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignce, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors end assigns, whereby said Letters Fatent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 21<sup>St</sup> day of February 2005

(Seal)

(Seal)

**PATENT** REEL: 015806 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 02/28/2005